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Committee Name:  Constitution, Bylaws and Procedures

Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email
Barney Rick voting Retail Food Southeastern Grocers Jacksonville FL rickbarney@segrocers.com

Curran Matthew voting State Regulator
Florida Dept. of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services Tallahassee Matthew.Curran@FreshFromFlorida.com

Gilliam Scott voting Retail Food Meijer Grandville MI 616-249-6034 scott.gilliam@meijer.com
Hollingsworth Jill voting Industry Support Chemstar Lithia Springs GA 843-341-6640 jillh@chemstarcorp.com
Lindholm Jeffrey voting Industry Support iCertainty Chevy Chase MD 443-452-1950 jeff.lindholm@icertainty.com
Mandernach Steve voting AFDO York PA 717-757-2888 smandernach@afdo.org
Quam Susan voting Industry Support Wisconsin Rest. Assoc. Madison WI 608-270-9950 squam@wirestaurant.org

Reich Allen voting Academia Northern Arizona University Flagstaff AZ 928-853-6340 allen.reich@nau.edu

Sanchez Angela voting Food Service CKE Restaurant Holdings Rancho Cucamonga CA 714-254-4556 asanchez@ckr.com
Sarrocco-Smith Davene Chair Local Regulatory Lake County General Health District Mentor OH 440-350-2543 dsarrocco_smith@lcghd.org
Horn Jason Vice Chair Food Service In-N-Out Burger CA 626-813-5326 JHorn@innout.com
Lewis Glenda consultant FDA 240-402-1382 Glenda.Lewis@fda.hhs.gov
Liggans Girvin alternate consultant FDA 240-402-382 Girvin.Liggans@fda.hhs.gov


